



January 16, 2007  
Transportation and Public Works Committee Meeting  
Item #8: Non-Motorized Transportation Pilot Project

Resolution

**Amending The 2006 Capital Improvement Appropriation Resolution (2006R-413)**

Resolved by The City Council of The City of Minneapolis:

That the above-entitled resolution, as amended, be further amended by increasing the PW – Transportation Capitol Agency in the Permanent Improvement Projects Fund (0300-943-9462) from \$996,000 to \$2,474,892 and increase the revenue source (0300-943-9462 - Source 3210) from \$996,000 to \$2,474,892.

**Amending The 2006 City Council Resolution (2006R-414) for Amendment #1**

Resolved by The City Council of The City of Minneapolis:

That the above-entitled resolution, be amended, that hereby authorizes City Officers to execute Amendment #1 to the MnDOT Agreement No. 89757 between State of Minnesota and the City of Minneapolis (City Agreement C-23888) to provide up to \$2,474,892 in Federal grant funding for the Non-motorized Transportation Pilot Project for anticipated expenses through December 31, 2007.